DAY 1

27-Jul-21

Route

Purple #1
Green #2 -
Yellow #3

: Orange #4
Red #5

: Pink #6
Blue #7.
Black #3
Purple #9
Green #10
Yellow #11
Orgnge #12
Red #13
Pink #14

Blue #15

Black #16

Class

HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW

Calc.
2021
31.2

279

27.7

32.6

26.2
295

26.4
36.8

31.0

314
10.0
37.0

34.2

Std
Dev
131

13.8

9.6

124

9.2

16.7

18.4

103

11.8

Hi

46.2

479
47.6
50.0
50.0

36.0

57.0
36.8

62.8

455
10.0
37.0
51.0

58.4

Lo #

2020

Fields (No Tour)

13.4

9.9
3.0
19.0
15.7

23.0

5.0
36.8

2.8

18.0
10.0
37.0
11.0

16.5

Wit. Avg.
HRS
DUR
HRW

l2)
(y]

29.5
29.5
26.5

sD

13.2
13.3
12.7
36.8

Flds

105§Wit. Avg.

100jHRS
4jDUR
1HRW

Fields HRS
Fields DUR
Fields HRW
Total Fields

6

1"

11

2020
(No Tour)

2021 SPRING WHEAT CROP TOUR

2019 2018 2017

416

52.6

46.6

58.3

49.1

42.7

38.8

37.5

36.6

328

26.2

413

381

414

614

43.4

2019

455
456
40.2

153
2
0

155

39.7
36.2
376
{0.3
391
38.7
35.1

37.7

292

47.2

399

50.4

319

48.2

343

2018

38.8
38.9
355

135

138

381

52.3
40.7
40.0
59.0
324
37.0

439
279

39.1
67.2

308 -

13.9

252

47.1

496

63.0

536

45.3

50.3

48.3

15.8

28.6

2017

388
37.9
53
46.4
194
10

207

2016

56.3

37.2

47.2
61.5

4.7

38.5
45.7

39.5

435

232

48.9

449

41.0
40.3

40.4

326
46.2
525

29.8

35.0
40.4
375

2016

429
43.1
45.7
354
173

182

2015

57.9

48.8

53.9

534

427

49.6

427

32.0

53.0

50.0

2014
65.5
40.8
50.9
47.0
440
449
42.0

44.3

45.6

57.0
39.2

516

47.0
252

57.3
54.0

59.2
59.4
458

39.7
43.0

2015

50.7
511
38.1
46.5
166

175

458
64.8
53.0

432

332
33.1

2014

481
48.3

42.9
156

162




DAY 2

28-Jul-21
Route Class

Purple #1 HRS
DUR
_ HRW

Green #2 HRS
x DUR
HRW

Yellow #3 HRS
DUR
HRW

‘Orange #4 HRS
; "DUR
. HRW

Red #5 HRS
DUR
HRW

Pink #6 HRS
DUR
HRW

Blue #7 HRS
DUR
HRW

Black #8 HRS
DUR
HRW

Purple #9 HRS
DUR
HRW

Green #10 HRS
DUR
- HRW

Yellow #11 HRS
DUR
HRW

Orange #12 HRS
DUR
HRW

Red #13 HRS
DUR
HRW

Pink #14 HRS
: - DUR
HRW

Blue #15 HRS
DUR
HRW

Black #16 HRS
DUR
HRW

2021 SPRING WHEAT CROP TOUR

Calc.

2021
20.2
35.0

21.3

278

274

30.9

16.6

194

27.0
274

23.3
203

229
19.0

27.8
222

Std
Dev
120

12.0

124

9.4

124

33

6.5
5.6

8.8
0.4

9.3

15.2
12.0

Hi

51.0
35.0

52.5

495

42.7

52.6

20.0

19.4

36.9
316

44.4
205

33.0
20.0

48.0
30.7

Wt. Avg.
HRS
DUR
HRW

CALC.

245
246
23.6

8D

10.8
1.2
6.8

Fids

106
95

2 day totals
HRS
DUR
All Wheat

2021
274
24.3
27.0

#Flds 2019
195 419
15  31.52
211 4141

# Fids
292
14
306

Lo i# 2020
Fields (No Tour)
73 10
35.0 1
10.8 11
11.0 12
14.0 10
12.4 9
11.0 8
194 1
19.1 g
21.0 3
16.9 9
20.0 2
8.0 9
18.0 2
8.5 10
13.7 2
2020
(No Tour)
Wit. Avg.
HRS
DUR
HRW
Fields HRS
Fields DUR
Fields HRW
Total Fields

2019

34.0

31.5

48.0

41.7

405

491

335

26.8

49.2

31.1

37.3

41.1

39.7

36.5

23.6

51.9

41.2
28.6

2019

40.5
40.8
35.9

139
12
0
151

2018
39.7
47.0
52.2
423
38.4
35.0
31.9
37.7
32:2
47.5

43.5
34.0

484

417

43.0

427
45.8

136.8
55.5

2018

41.1
413
39.2

135
13

148

2017

25.1
402

35.6
30.1

41.3
40.2

39.9

406

37.0
47.5

207
227
447
35.6
17.2

395
40.3

63.0

25.0
224

40.2
543
31.2

31.0
35.1

429
51.3

26

17.5

298
20.3
31.6

369

40.9

2017

35.7
35.8
344
46.7
188

225

2016 2015 2014
61.8 596 485
50.1

50.7 43.0

427 610 492
43.9 i on
521 587 490
459 450 451
383610 U
436 528
39.7
37.2401 5414
454 381 359

: 429
491 431 452
314
455 445 474
58.9 57.8
52.7 478
35.8
476 471
53.0
415 466 528
55.0 25.3
31.1 38.1
525 473 578
455 374 363

; 827
447 445 496
50.6
525 485
52.7 43.0

o 43.0
422 441 409
36.1
528 403
467
Weighted Averages

2016 2015 2014

465 47 473

46.9 473 484

454 402 366

311 507 459
158 160 150
38 10 14
1 3 5
197 173 169




DAY 3
29-Jul-21

Route
Purple #1
Green #2
Yeilow #3
Qrange #4
Red #5
Pink #B
Blue #7
...thk#a
Purple #9
Green #10
Yellow #11

Orange #12

Red #13

- Pink#14

Blue #15

Black #16

Class

HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW

HRS

DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW
HRS
DUR
HRW

Calc.
2021
N7

40.2

31.3

37.3

35.3

333

32.8

2021 SPRING WHEAT CROP TOUR

Std
Dev
8.0

139

94

5.8

8.9

14.9

19.3

16.5

69.0
a7
45.4
49.4
52.6

65.3

54.3

Wi, Avg.

HRS
DUR
HRW

SD

12.8
12.8

Fids

62
62
0
0

Lo # 2020
Fields (No Tour)
17.4 6
206 15
19.0 6
27.4 T
234 6
58 9
10.2 6
75 710
2020
(No Tour)
Wit Avg.
HRS
DUR
HRW
Fields HRS
Fields DUR
Fields HRW

Total Fields

2019

50.7

31.0

38.1

457

52.2

58.2

50.7

517

57.6

50.1

46.7

43.6

41.0

78.6

2019

484
486
38.1

64

o -

65

2018

54.6

53.9

50.3

47.0

499

43.0

379

52.2

58.9

35.7

51.6

40.2

39.3

45.9

2018

46.4
46.3
52.2

2017

47.0

48.0

552

50.6

452

51.9

68.3

50.0

24.0

42.0

33.3

482

38.2

52.0

41.6

458

44.7

51.4
61.7

2016

52.8

487

49.2
53.7

556

454
53.6
49.3
419
©7
46.1
48.4
40.8
49.3

54.9

2015

54.0

51.8
34.6

564

§7.2

53.8

49.9

53.6

50.9

473

534

48.8

56.5

59.0

50.5

52.4

Weighted Averages
2017 2016

46.6
46.2
55

48.9
48.9

2015

519
52.1
346
53.8
96

2014

59.6
311

51.0

477

52.1
53.0

61.5

44.2

41.2
44.7

57.7

472
448
43.4
53.8
34.3

2014

494
50.2
36.7
423




2021 Spring Wheat Crop Tour

2017

38.1
39.7
46.6

38.4

443
47
6
496

2018

41.1
39.3
0.0

325
17
0

342

2019

43.1
32.0
0.0

426

2020
(No
Tour)

2021

29.1
24.3
37.0
289
257
15

273

Yield Potential

Wetghted rfverages Standand Devtation Total Pictds
[Total 289 12.9 273 I
[FRS 29.1 13.0 257 I
IDUR 243 8.3 15 |
[HrRW 37.0 1 |
July 27-29, 2021
Overall Weighted Tour Averages

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
HRS 373 377 462 460 415 449 449 486 499 45.7
DUR 290 237 362 384 318 424 417 366 392 454
HRW 36.7 430 513 484 470 458 535 440 490 347
All Wheat 363 360 457 452 411 448 448 480 495 455
Fields Surveyed
HRS 286 346 402 321 369 377 433 373 422 407
DUR 38 58 35 41 31 26 H 17 16 42
HRW 8 18 21 8 19 18 8 13 8 6
All 332 422 458 370 419 421 472 403 446 455

Spring Wheat Tour/USDA Final

Tour Participants - Breakdown
Total = 43
Class Number Percent
Government 3 7
University 1 2
Media 2 5
Grain 4 9
Milling 11 26
Baker 5 12
Producer 11 26
Other 6 14

92 93 94 95 96 57 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 20 21

{




